(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) NFC 1 1 1998		
	PARTMENT OF C	
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	Patent and Trade	mark Office
	V	▼
To the Honorable Commission of Pa. 100929875 attached original docum		thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):   2. Name and address of receiving party     William G. RICHARDS   2. Name and address of receiving party	(ies):	
Donald T. ALLEN Name: WILCOX CRITTENDEN, IN	С.	
David SAURO     Richard E. BAIERLEIN     Address:   24 Rope Ferry Road		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name City: <u>Waterford</u> Si	tate/Prov.: CT	
Other Country: USA ZI	IP: 06385	
Execution Date: <u>November 23, 1998</u> Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 N	lo
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)	·	
09/163,486 September 30, 1998		
57/103,460 September 50, 1996		
Additional numbers Yes No   5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Tatel number of applications and not		
concerning document should be mailed:	ents involved:	1
Name:     Scott A. Ouellette, Esq.     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	40.00	
Registration No. 38,573 🛛 Enclosed - Any excess or insuffic	iency should l	
Address: SALTER & MICHAELSON credited or debited to deposit acc		
321 South Main Street	osit account	
City: Providence State/Prov.: RI 8. Deposit account number:	28 28 28 28	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: 02903 <u>19-0120</u>	40 <del>20</del>	· · · ·
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u></u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		0001
is the bost of my knowledge and beller, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached	copy is a true	сору
of the original document.		
of the original document.	nber 7, 1998	
of the original document.	nber 7, 1998	

REEL: 9656 FRAME: 0139

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, William G. RICHARDS; Donald T. ALLEN; David SAURO; and Richard E. BAIERLEIN, all citizens of the United States, having addresses of: 1162 Anthony Road, Portsmouth, Rhode Island 02871; 47 Acorn Road, Madison, Connecticut 06443; 593 Kettle Pond Drive, South Kingstown, Rhode Island 02879; and 3040 Grand Bay Boulevard, No. 291, Longboat Key, Florida 34228, respectively, hereby sell and assign to Wilcox Crittenden, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, located and doing business at 24 Rope Ferry Road, Waterford, Connecticut 06385, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SINGLE MOTOR, DUAL CLUTCH MARINE VESSEL TOILET, invented by us, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, as filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 1998, and assigned Application Serial No. 09/163,486, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/163,486 SINGLE MOTOR, DUAL CLUTCH MARINE VESSEL TOILET RICHARDS, William G. et al. Filed: September 30, 1998

communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dated: \_\_\_

Dated:

Dated:

Dated: \_\_\_\_

Donald

David SAURO

TERLEIN

**RECORDED: 12/11/1998**